PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEW /IOOIOININEIVI	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Itzhak Bentwich	2003-08-28	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Rosetta Gemonics LTD	10 Plaut Street		Rehovot	ISRAEL	76706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: +97289484766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 037808

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Itzhak Bentwich
DATE SIGNED:	2003-08-28

Total Attachments: 3 source=CoverPage.tif source=ASS1.tif source=ASS2.tif OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0893

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02)	110 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rosetta Genomics LTD
Itzhak Bentwich	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	40 70 40 70
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10 Plaut Street
Other	
	City:_RehovotState:Zip:_76706
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Mitchell B Wasson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 522 US	
City: ArlingtonState: va_Zip: 22202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Itzhak Bentwich	28.8.2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	speet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013912 FRA

REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

BIOINFORMATICALLY DETECTABLE GROUP OF NOVEL HIV REGULATORY GENES AND USES THEREOF

for which the patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, ROSETTA GENOMICS LTD, an Israel company having a place of business at 10 Plaut street, Rehovot, 76706, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0895 Full name of sole inventor: Itzhak Bentwich/

Inventor's signature

28.8.2003

Date

Residence: Kfar Daniel, Israel

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

Citizenship: Israel

Post Office address: 65 Kfar Daniel, 73125, Isreal

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0896